TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED FEB 24, 2023 THROUGH MAR 3, 2023

CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

N/A

2300
09317
2300
09273
2300
09309

2300
09356
2300
09394

2300
09456
2300
09273

2300
09469

2300
09485

2300

2300
09545

2/24/23  2:41 am
2/24/23  12:53 pm
2/24/23  2:27 pm
2/24/23  4:57 pm

2/24/23  7:34 pm

2/25/23 7:00 am

2/25/23  9:15am

2/25/23  11:40 am

2/25/23  1:09 pm

2/25/23  2:10 pm

2/25/23  7:31 pm

Larceny
Stolen Auto
Personal Injury

Collision

Larceny

Theft of Packages

Larceny

Recovered Stolen Auto

Larceny; Arrest

Vandalism

Warrant Service

Larceny

1300 blk University
Blvd

7500 blk Carroll
Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7600 blk Maple
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

03/03/2023

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unknown suspect stole the victim’s vehicle
(2005 Mercedes) from in front of his residence
Driver 1 failed to yield the right of way to
oncoming traffic and while making a left turn,
struck Driver 2; both drivers were transported
to a local hospital

Victim left her phone on the counter in Aldi’s
and upon returning it was gone

Victim’s two packages were stolen from in front
of his residence door between 4:06 pm and
6:00 pm.

Commercial theft from 7-11

Takoma Park Officers were notified that the
stolen 2005 Mercedes from 1300 blk University
Blvd on 2/24 was located abandoned in DC
Contact was made with subject suspected of a
prior larceny; two open warrants were
discovered on subject through Prince George’s
County and the District of Columbia for larceny;
arrest made

Victim reported an unknown male slashed
three tires on his 2007 Honda Accord; suspect
fled on foot

Contact was made with a subject with an
outstanding warrant through the Anne Arundel
County Police Department; arrest made
Commercial theft from 7-11
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6

2300
09780
2300
09820

2300
09831

2300
09839
2300
0944
2300
09873
2300
09878
2300
09898
2300
10050
2300
09957
N/A

2300
09942

2300
10017

2/27/23

2/27/23

2/27/23

2/27/23
2/27/23
2/27/23
2/27/23
2/28/23
2/28/23
2/28/23
2/28/23

2/28/23

2/28/23

1:40 pm

4:56 pm

5:45 pm

6:00 pm
6:13 pm
9:23 pm
10:59 pm
6:30 am
7:10 am
7:10 am
12:34 pm

1:00 pm

3:31 pm

Theft from Auto

Fraud/Forgery

Theft from Auto;
Destruction of
Property
Burglary
Personal Injury
Collision
Overdose

Theft of Package
Suspicious Situation
Dog Bite
Larceny

Suspicious Situation

Burglary

Larceny

100 blk Lee Ave

7100 blk Central
Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

7500 blk New
Hampshire Ave
Ethan Allen Ave
and Sycamore Ave
600 blk EIm Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)
8100 blk Flower
Avenue

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7300 blk Hancock
Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

1300 blk University
Blvd

Unlocked vehicle; property stolen

Victim reported an unknown suspect forged a
check and stole money; wallet was stolen last
year compromising identity and personal
information

Passenger window smashed; property stolen

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage;
lock cut

Driver 1 rear-ended the vehicle of Driver 2;
Driver 2 taken to a local hospital

Non-fatal; Naloxone (Narcan) administered;
subject transported to local hospital

Victim’s package was stolen from his front
porch

Suspicious Situation

Dog bit postal worker; dog owner provided
rabies shots information
Commercial theft from 7-11

Suspicious Situation

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
between 2/26 @ 6 pm and 2/27 @ 6 am; lock
cut

Commercial theft from Walgreens
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CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300
10006
6 N/A
1 2300
10043
2 2300
10112
5 N/A
1 N/A
2 2300
10177
3 2300
10202
2 2300
10209
1 2300
10265

2/28/23 4:43 pm

2/28/23  5:38 pm
2/28/23  6:04 pm
3/1/23  8:37 am
3/1/23 10:32 am
3/1/23 11:55 am
3/1/23  2:15pm
3/1/23  3:40 pm
3/1/23  3:50 pm
3/1/23  8:55 pm

Theft; Fraud

Altercation

2" Degree Assault

Theft of Package

Domestic
Suspicious Situation

Fraud

Recovered Property
Larceny

Stolen License Plate

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1100 blk University
Blvd

Unit blk Darwin
Ave

1000 blk Hopewell
Ave

600 blk Hudson
Ave

7300 blk Hancock
Ave

400 blk Ethan Allen
Ave

6400 blk Sligo Mill
Rd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
300 blk Grant Ave

5-6 suspects fled the IHOP after dining and not
paying; fled in a vehicle that had been
carjacked in Prince George’s County; lookout
broadcast

Fight ensued between customer and employee;
customer posted from the establishment for
one year

Altercation between juveniles at school;
parents notified and will resolve with the school
Victim’s package was stolen from his front
porch on 2/28 at approx. 2:02 pm. The male
suspect, caught on camera, fled on foot in an
unknown direction.

Domestic

Suspicious Situation

Victim reported that an unknown suspect
opened up a Verizon account in his name; fraud
department notified

Officers found and impounded two Maryland
registration plates

Commercial theft from 7-11

Unknown suspect stole the victim’s vehicle’s
license plate (black Kia Optima MD 8EZ6955);
entered into National Crime Information Center
(NCIC)
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2300
10289

5 2300
10324

6 2300
10316

6 2300
10333

N/A 2300
10383

1 2300
10421

2 2300
10452

1 N/A
2 2300
10477

3/2/23

3/2/23

3/2/23
3/2/23

3/2/23

3/2/23

3/2/23

3/2/23

3/2/23

4:09 am

9:18 am

9:30 am
11:15 am

2:12 pm

5:26 pm

8:40 pm

10:29 pm

11:38 pm

Theft from Auto

Fraud

Theft from Auto
Burglary

Lost Property

Juvenile Incident

Attempt Auto Theft

Emergency Evaluation

Petition
Larceny

7500 blk New
Hampshire Avenue

600 blk Houston
Ave

7500 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk Holton Ln

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

7400 blk Hancock
Ave

6700 blk Prince
George's Ave

7300 blk Hancock
Ave

New Hampshire
Ave and Ethan
Allen Ave

03/03/2023

Unknown suspect stole the victim’s vehicle’s
airbag (2016 Honda Civic) sometime between
3/1 @ 3:00 pm and 3/2 at 4:00 am; window
smashed

Victim reported that an unknown suspect used
her credit card number in the State of Florida;
bank notified

Unknown suspect stole the victim’s vehicle’s
airbag

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
between 2/25 and 3/2; lock cut

Victim reported losing a wallet, with a
Government issued ID card in it, in the area of
New Hampshire Ave and Holton Ln
10-year-old juvenile discharged a BB gun in the
direction of a 13-year-old juvenile; BB gun
impounded; juveniles released to custody of
parents

Two suspects attempted to pry open the door
of the victim’s 2017 Hyundai Elantra without
success; resident scared them off

Emergency Evaluation Petition

Victim tried to have subject leave his vehicle;
she exited but stole property from the vehicle

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).
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Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).
Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.
Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,

months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
that check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).



