WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 09317	2/24/23	2:41 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
4	2300 09273	2/24/23	12:53 pm	Stolen Auto	7500 blk Carroll Ave	Unknown suspect stole the victim's vehicle (2005 Mercedes) from in front of his residence
6	2300 09309	2/24/23	2:27 pm	Personal Injury Collision	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Driver 1 failed to yield the right of way to oncoming traffic and while making a left turn, struck Driver 2; both drivers were transported to a local hospital
6	2300 09356	2/24/23	4:57 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim left her phone on the counter in Aldi's and upon returning it was gone
4	2300 09394	2/24/23	7:34 pm	Theft of Packages	7600 blk Maple Ave	Victim's two packages were stolen from in front of his residence door between 4:06 pm and 6:00 pm.
2	2300 09456	2/25/23	7:00 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
N/A	2300 09273	2/25/23	9:15 am	Recovered Stolen Auto	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Takoma Park Officers were notified that the stolen 2005 Mercedes from 1300 blk University Blvd on 2/24 was located abandoned in DC
6	2300 09469	2/25/23	11:40 am	Larceny; Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Contact was made with subject suspected of a prior larceny; two open warrants were discovered on subject through Prince George's County and the District of Columbia for larceny; arrest made
2	2300 09485	2/25/23	1:09 pm	Vandalism	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim reported an unknown male slashed three tires on his 2007 Honda Accord; suspect fled on foot
6	2300 ?	2/25/23	2:10 pm	Warrant Service	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Contact was made with a subject with an outstanding warrant through the Anne Arundel County Police Department; arrest made
2	2300 09545	2/25/23	7:31 pm	Larceny	900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
4	2300 09780	2/27/23	1:40 pm	Theft from Auto	100 blk Lee Ave	Unlocked vehicle; property stolen
2	2300 09820	2/27/23	4:56 pm	Fraud/Forgery	7100 blk Central Ave	Victim reported an unknown suspect forged a check and stole money; wallet was stolen last year compromising identity and personal information
6	2300 09831	2/27/23	5:45 pm	Theft from Auto; Destruction of Property	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Passenger window smashed; property stolen
6	2300 09839	2/27/23	6:00 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage; lock cut
6	2300 0944	2/27/23	6:13 pm	Personal Injury Collision	7500 blk New Hampshire Ave	Driver 1 rear-ended the vehicle of Driver 2; Driver 2 taken to a local hospital
3	2300 09873	2/27/23	9:23 pm	Overdose	Ethan Allen Ave and Sycamore Ave	Non-fatal; Naloxone (Narcan) administered; subject transported to local hospital
2	2300 09878	2/27/23	10:59 pm	Theft of Package	600 blk Elm Ave	Victim's package was stolen from his front porch
N/A	2300 09898	2/28/23	6:30 am	Suspicious Situation	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Suspicious Situation
5	2300 10050	2/28/23	7:10 am	Dog Bite	8100 blk Flower Avenue	Dog bit postal worker; dog owner provided rabies shots information
2	2300 09957	2/28/23	7:10 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
1	N/A	2/28/23	12:34 pm	Suspicious Situation	7300 blk Hancock Ave	Suspicious Situation
6	2300 09942	2/28/23	1:00 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage between 2/26 @ 6 pm and 2/27 @ 6 am; lock cut
6	2300 10017	2/28/23	3:31 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 10006	2/28/23	4:43 pm	Theft; Fraud	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	5-6 suspects fled the IHOP after dining and not paying; fled in a vehicle that had been carjacked in Prince George's County; lookout broadcast
6	N/A	2/28/23	5:38 pm	Altercation	1100 blk University Blvd	Fight ensued between customer and employee; customer posted from the establishment for one year
1	2300 10043	2/28/23	6:04 pm	2 nd Degree Assault	Unit blk Darwin Ave	Altercation between juveniles at school; parents notified and will resolve with the school
2	2300 10112	3/1/23	8:37 am	Theft of Package	1000 blk Hopewell Ave	Victim's package was stolen from his front porch on 2/28 at approx. 2:02 pm. The male suspect, caught on camera, fled on foot in an unknown direction.
5	N/A	3/1/23	10:32 am	Domestic	600 blk Hudson Ave	Domestic
1	N/A	3/1/23	11:55 am	Suspicious Situation	7300 blk Hancock Ave	Suspicious Situation
2	2300 10177	3/1/23	2:15 pm	Fraud	400 blk Ethan Allen Ave	Victim reported that an unknown suspect opened up a Verizon account in his name; fraud department notified
3	2300 10202	3/1/23	3:40 pm	Recovered Property	6400 blk Sligo Mill Rd	Officers found and impounded two Maryland registration plates
2	2300 10209	3/1/23	3:50 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
1	2300 10265	3/1/23	8:55 pm	Stolen License Plate	300 blk Grant Ave	Unknown suspect stole the victim's vehicle's license plate (black Kia Optima MD 8EZ6955); entered into National Crime Information Center (NCIC)

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 10289	3/2/23	4:09 am	Theft from Auto	7500 blk New Hampshire Avenue	Unknown suspect stole the victim's vehicle's airbag (2016 Honda Civic) sometime between 3/1 @ 3:00 pm and 3/2 at 4:00 am; window smashed
5	2300 10324	3/2/23	9:18 am	Fraud	600 blk Houston Ave	Victim reported that an unknown suspect used her credit card number in the State of Florida; bank notified
6	2300 10316	3/2/23	9:30 am	Theft from Auto	7500 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unknown suspect stole the victim's vehicle's airbag
6	2300 10333	3/2/23	11:15 am	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage between 2/25 and 3/2; lock cut
N/A	2300 10383	3/2/23	2:12 pm	Lost Property	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Victim reported losing a wallet, with a Government issued ID card in it, in the area of New Hampshire Ave and Holton Ln
1	2300 10421	3/2/23	5:26 pm	Juvenile Incident	7400 blk Hancock Ave	10-year-old juvenile discharged a BB gun in the direction of a 13-year-old juvenile; BB gun impounded; juveniles released to custody of parents
2	2300 10452	3/2/23	8:40 pm	Attempt Auto Theft	6700 blk Prince George's Ave	Two suspects attempted to pry open the door of the victim's 2017 Hyundai Elantra without success; resident scared them off
1	N/A	3/2/23	10:29 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7300 blk Hancock Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
2	2300 10477	3/2/23	11:38 pm	Larceny	New Hampshire Ave and Ethan Allen Ave	Victim tried to have subject leave his vehicle; she exited but stole property from the vehicle

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT ACTIVITIES REPORTED FEB 24, 2023 THROUGH MAR 3, 2023

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends that check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.